
. 

Form for filing Rat~ Sched~les 

VALLEY GAS, INC . 
~a~a of Issuing-Corporation 

for I r ving ton, Ken tucky and env i rot 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 1 ----------------------
2nd revi s ed SHEET NO. 1 
--------~------ --~---

CANCELL;ING P. S.C. NO •. __ ...;;1;;..__ 

1st revis e d SHEET NO . 1 ___ ..;..._ __ ~--- -----
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

l GENERAL SERVICE . RATE PER UNIT 
~------------------------------------~~~~~------------------~~~~~~--~ ! 

Appl i c able: 

En tire service area of Irvington, Kentucky and environs 

Avai labili ty o f Ser vice: 

Avai lable f or any use for individua l ly metered service, 
other than auxiliary or standby service, at locations where 
suitab l e service is available from existing distribution 

i systems and an adequate supply of gas to render service is 
~ assured by the supplier of natural gas to the Company. 

j Ra te - Net Mo n t h ly 

(r} l 

I 
I 

First 
Nex·t 
Next 
Next 
All Over 

1 ,000 cu.ft. 
2 '000 cu. ft • . 
7,000 cu.ft. 

40,000 cu.ft. 
50,000 cu.ft. 

Minimum Charge - Net 

$1.6216 per meter per month 

Charac t e r of Ser v ice: 

$1.62 1 6 
.1 1216 
. 10716 
.10216 
.09716 

Natural gas having approximately 1,000 
cubic foot. 

( continued on next page 

Minimum Bill 
per 100 cu. ft. 
per 100 cu. :·ft. 
per 100 cu. ft. 
per 100 cu. ft. 

rssued by 
C2..se No .. 

·Of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
July 31,· 19 74 · • 



• 
• 

Form for f~ling Rate Sched~les 

VALLEY GAS, INC. 

For Irvington, Kentuckx & environs 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. NO·--------------------~ 
\ .5Je~~.,..;A .,.(I I vv v.....-v~ SHEET NO. 
~--~~~~~-- ~-----

~affia o£~ssuing Corporat~on 
CANCELL~NG P.S.C. NO._--!.---

fd!1i.;Vn.J-t SHEET NO. --L-1 _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

. 
'L GENERAL SERVICE RATE PER UNIT 
. ----------------------------------------------~~~~---; ! 

App,licable; 

Entire service area of Irvington, Kentucky and environs 

Availability of Service: 

I . 

~ 

Available for any use for individually metered service, 
other that auxiliary or standby service, at locations where 
suitable service is available from existing distribution 
systems and an adequate supply of gas to render service is 
assured by the. supplier of natural gas to the Company. 

Rate - Net Monthly 

First 1,000 cu. ft. 
Next 2,000 cu. ft. 
Next 7,000 cu. ft • . 
Next 40,000 cu. ft. 
All Over 50,000 cu. ft. 

MINIMUM Charge - Net 

$1.5426 per meter pe~· month 

Character bf Service: 

Natural gas having approximately 1,00 
cubic foot. 

Minimum Bill 
per 100 cu. ft. 

u content per 

( continued on next page ) 

.ATE OF ISSUE Febrl.)ar}? 19, 1974 

ISSUED BY . x cr =JK!k~ DATE EFFECTIVE~-F~e~b~r~u~a~r~y~l~9~, ~1~9~7~4~---

Name o£ Of~..:::. · 
Issued by .authority of an Orde~ of the Public Service Commission ot Ky. 
C.a . .se No. 5660-A dated February 19, 19:-4 • 

TIX.LE~~S~e~c~r~e~t~a~rLy ______________________ __ 

in 



• 

•• l_z:y_~~.&!-~.L!(entu_ck_y __ ~nd __ environ• 
u......-r, Tuwa 01 Cit)' 

P. L C. .,..__./ ______ _ 

-- - --- - - -- - :==~IBn .... ____ __ l _____ _ 

_______ Y.A_~g_! ... ~~ ... --.~~RPOilA TED C.•• = I P. L C. ....._ _____ _____ _____ ----
;ooa , .. e ~ S.. ..... C.,.a'!Ma 

· ------ -- ~ -- -- - ·----· -- -- -- -· : ~} --· .... --- ---------

OENJ:IlAL SUVICJ: &AT.E 

Applicable: 

Entire aervice area of IrviaatOA, Kentucky aacl eaviroea 

Availability ol Service: 

Available for any uae lor incliviclu&lly meterecl eervice, ottler 
thaa auxiliary or at&ndby Hrvice, at location• wtlere auitable 
eervice h available frOI'n exhtina cliatrib\ltion ayetema aacl an 
adequate aupply of 1a• to render aervice ia aaaured by the 
eupplier of natural 1a• to the Comp&ny. 

llate - Net 

Firat 1. 000 cu.it. or lea• per month 
Next z,ooo cu. ft. per month 
Next 7,000 cu. ft. per monta 
Next 40,000 cu. ft. per month 
All aclditiOD&1 cu.ft. per month 

WINIMUW Ch.&rae - Net 

$1. SO per meter per moattl 
. \.) 

Character of Sen1ce: 

Natural 1a• bavinJ apprOlU 
cubic f~. 

$1. so 
.100 per 100 cu. 
.09S per 100 cu. 
.090 per 100 cu. 
.085 per 100 cu. 

( Continued oo next paJe ) 

Issued by authority of KPSC Order No. 
1962.. \ 

~ 
4079 da ted- h ly 

st• ~\'· 
,, 

-~ 

ft. 
ft. 
ft. 
ft. 

DAft D7SC'riQ --~-~_p_JJL~.r ...... f..t.- 1963 --- ..., .-

m JUDI n ...... .. -...... ~ .............. ~~----YJ.£.•-~.P.-~•-~J41.~-~---·-··-· . lrvt.Daton-~, Kentucltx 
-- ot •"'- utlo- ...._ 



I 

Fo~m for filing ,Rate Sched~les 

VALLEY GAS, INC. 
~~me o£ Issuing Corporation · 

For I,rvington , Kentucky and environs 
Community 1 Town or City 

P.S.C. N0·------~1~-------------
.....;2;;;n~d;:...,;r;,.;e:;;.v.::..ol;:;,;. s~e~d:;:,_~SHEET NO ._....,2...__ 
CANCELL~NG P.S.C. NO. 1 ----------

....;l;;.;;s;..;t;....;;r;;..;e;;.v.-l;;;.;. s:;;.e:;;.d;;__SHEET NO. ·__,;2.__ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL SERVICE RATE 

Special Provisions: 

( a.) The Company may require a special written 
contract if the natural gas requirements of 
the customer justify such a contract in the 
opinion~ of the Company 

PER UNIT 

• 
( b.) All gas shall be measured, or corrected to 

a base pressure of 14.65 pounds per square 
inch absolute. 

( c.) Not available for resale. 

( d.) Reconnection charge shall be $6.00 • 

• \TE OF ISSUE~- i--~~~~~19_7~4 ________ DATE EFFECTIVE~-A~u~g~u~s~t~l~,~1~9~7~-· -------

ISSUED BY 

.:rssued by 
·Case No. 

L.K.Kasey TIXLE~-------------S~e~c~r~e~t~a~r~y~------------

of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
July 31 1974 • 



• 
Form tor tiling Rate Sched~les 

VALLEY GAS , INC • . 
~affia of Iss~ing Corporation ' 

For Irving ton , Kentucky and en vir• 
Community, Town or City 

P. S.c. NO·~--~~· ------
~ ·o .~../.;..~--.~~~~-=· ~-;..__SHEET NO •__,;;;;2-....__ 

CANCELL;ING P.S.C • . NO.____:/:....---

~~ SHEET NO. k · 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

j 

l 

L GENERAL SERVICE RATE ,..,ER UNIT . --------------------~~-.~--._----~--------------~r~~~--~ ! 

Special Provisions: 

(a . ) · The Company may require a special written 
· contract if the natural· gas requirements of 
the custome~ justify such a contr~ct in the 
opinion of the Company • 

. ( b ) 
I . 

I -l I ( c ) 

( d ) 

All gas shall be measured, or corrected to 
a base pressure of 14.65 pounds per square 
inch absolute. 

Not availabl& for resale. 
l " 

Reconnection tharge shall be -$6.00. I 
I 
I 
' 

C HECKEDl 
PUBLIC SERVICE co~~tWSSION ' 

1974 I 
by.-... r7~tre ·- ·---J ENGW'ifRII'JG Olvl~!( N -------·---· --

DATE EFFECTIVE. ______ F~eb~r~u~a~r~y~1~9~, ~19~7~4 ____ _ .ATE OF ISSUE Febru§: 1974 

ISSUED BY {:~~ 
Na~e of ~ce . 

!ssuad by .authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 

TIX~~~S~e~c~r~e~,t~a~r~y~----------------------

Case No. 5660-A dated F'ebruary · 19. 1974 • 



• 

._I.~~-~. tt-tucky aDd -"roa• 
(' .... -, ......... -~ 

1 
~ L ~ ~-----------

... ........... ·--· ···----::¥ ·~-.-., ... _.....;;.z __ 
C... E I P. &C. ..._ _______ _ 

.. .. ···-······----··--·-{ t.',' I;} I ... -··----

Special Provi aloDa: 

(a) TIM Compaay ~~~ay re41.tre a ap.ad&l writt- coa&ract 
if tile aatural pa req.tremeata ol tiLe a&8toaaer 
J•atify aucla a coatrad ia ta.. opialOD o/. tile Com ... ay. 

( ~ ) AU 1•• auU be meaaure4, or corrected to a ••e 
preaaure oll4. 65 pou.Ma per 841\l&re ladl alt.olu&e. 

( c ) Not available for reaale 

( 4 ) JlecoaDectlGD claarae aM.ll be $6. 00. 

Issued by authority of KPSC Order No . 4079 
July 24, 1962 • 

... .. _ 



Form for filing ,Rate Sched~les For Irvington , Ke n t u cky a nd environ 
~ommunity, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. l 
-----------------------

_2_n_d_. _R_e_v_l._. s_e_d ___ SHEET NO • __ 3 __ 

. ~ame of Issuing Corporation · 
VALLEY GAS, INC. CANCELL~NG P. S.C. NO • __ ,_1:;;.._.,_ 

1st Revised SHEET NO. · 3 
----------------- -------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RESIDENTIAL AIR CONDITIONING SERVICE RATE 

Applicable: 

Entire service area of Irvington, Kentucky and environs. 

Ava ilabi l ity of Service: 

Available upon special application for seasonal service 
use on l y for individually metered residential service in 
t h e months of June to October, inclusive, when a central 
gas air conditioning unit is in use, and where suitable 
service is available from existing distribution facilit­
ies and an adequate supply of gas to render service is 
assured by the Company's supplier. 

Residential customers who apply and qualify for this 
seasonal air conditioning rate will be billed under 
" General Service Rate" in the months of January to May, 
inclusive, and in November and December, since June to 
October, inclusive, are the only months in which this 
special rate applies. 

Rate - Net 

F i rst 1,000 cu. ft. 
Next 2,000 cu. ft. 
Next 3,000 cu. ft. 
All Over 6,000 cu. ft. 

Minimum Charge - Net 

$1.6216 per meter per 

Character of Service: 

Natural as havin er cu.f 

PER UNIT 

~~TE OF ISSUE,__~~~------19_7_4 __ _, ___ DATE EFFECTIVE~-A~u~g~u~s~t~l~,~l~97~.4~· _...._,_...._ 

ISSUED BY L.K.Kasey TIXLE~------------~S~e~c~r~e~~~· a~r~y~----------------
cer 
an Order of the Public Service Commission Qf Ky. in 

dated -----J~u•l~y_.3•1~, _.1_97•4-------------· 



. 

For~ tor tiling Rate Sched~les 

VALLEY GAS INC. 
~ama or-lssuing borporation 

For I r vington , Kentucky & env i r on : 
Community, Town or City 

P.S .c. NO. I 
.,s.J: ~..,..~_S_HE_E_T-N0-.-,3--

CANCELL;I:NG P. S.C. NO._/~--

~ S~ET NO. ~3'---
j. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

1L RESIDENTIAL AIR CONDITIONING SERVICE RATE PER UNIT 
' --------~------------------------------------~--~----~ ! 

App l ica ble: 

Entire service area of Irvington, Kentucky and environs 

Ava i l ability of Service: 

Available upon special application for seasonal service 
use only for individually metered residential service in 
the months of June to October, inclusive, when a central 
gas air conditioning unit is in use, and where suitable 
service is available from existing distribution facilit­
ies and ·an adequate supply of gas to render . service is 
assured by the Company's supplier. 

Residential customers who apply and qualify for this 
se~sonal air conditioning rate will be billed under 
"General Service Rate" in the months of January to May, 
inclusive, and in November and December, since June to 
October, inclusive, are the only months in which this 
special rate applies. 

Rate - Net 

First 1,000 cu. 
Next 2,000 cu. 
Next 3,000 cu. 
All Over 6,000 cu. 

Minimum Charge - Net 
. . . 

$1.5426 per meter 

Charac ter of Service: 

as havin 

ft. 
ft. 
ft. 
ft. 

$1.5426 
.10426 
.09926 
• 05426 lit'\-a ....-

Bill 
cu. ft. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
1 

l 
.\ 

4itDATE 4 DATE EFFECTIVE~~F~e~b~r~u~a~r~v~l ~q~~~l ~q~7~4~---

ISSL~D BY __ ~~~~~~~~~~~-------TIX.LE~~S~e~c~r~A~t~a~r~Y~-----------------------

an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
dated February 19 , lQ / 4 • 



•• 

,._..,,.. .... ra s llllf !_~lll&.t.~~ - - -~!.~.!.'!.~~I~_nd envir~ 
c .. . .... -•. a. c. .... _c__ .l_ __ _ 

- - ------ {I J I} • _ _L __ . F....... ....__ 
- --(D '} ... ____ _ 

__.. A,.Ucable: 

'i 

Entire aei"Yice area ol lrvi .. toa, ltea&•dty aa4 eaviraaa 

AvaUa Uity ol Service: 

Availa~1e upon apeci&l applicatioa for aeaac.al aemce aae oaly for 
laclivicbaally metei'M reaiclential aervice iD tlae mc:.tu ol Juae to 
October, inclueive, when a central 1a• air c~Utoaiaa unit ia ia uae, 
... where auita le aervtce i• available frOII\ eai.U.1 cllatributioa 
faciUtiee ancl aa acleq\l&te eupp1y ol 1a• to rea4er aervice i• aaaarecl 
~ th Company' • aupplier . 

&eal4enti&l cuatomera who apply ancl q\1&1Uy for dLia •••OD&l air 
cODclitlonlna rate wtU .._ bUlecl wacler "Cieaeral Service &ate" in the 
month• of January to Way, iaclualve, aa4 in No.ember aacl December, 
alnc e June to Octo be r, i ncluai ve, are th oaly •oatka la wiU ch Uli • 
a pedal rate appliea . 

llate Net: 

Firat 1. 000 c..R. or la • • per montta ' 1. H 
Next z.ooo cu. ft. permODth • . 100 per 100 cu. ft. 
Next ),000 cu . ft. per month • . "s per 100 cu. ft. 
All acWltloeal aa. ft . per montlla • .0 per 100 cu. ft. 

Minimum Charae Net: 

Ctaaracter of Service: j !\'! .... 

Natural Gaa havial a~tPNIIIIdlbai&aly 1, 000 Bhl cCIMe~ ... r (JkcJi#d. 
t I • 

( Continued OD next ,.... ) 

l!H. ll•aMN - -~i{- -- ~-.1.9,._~~-... 
...!~·toa, Jteat~~ky _ 



Form tor tiling Rate Sched~les . For I rving t on , Ke n tucky & envi r on: 
Community, Town or City 

• P.s.c. No.J I 
/if..~. _£?-~/ ~-~~~----SHEET NO.--.r.t--

VALLEY GAS, INC. 
1faxua of "Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICA~ION OF SERVICE 

. 
1 RESIDENTIAL AIR CONDITIONING SERVICE RATE PER UNIT 
~--------------------------~----------------~~~~~ ! 

I Spec i al Provisions: 

. J (a) A special application form shall be signed by the 
l .customer and approved by the Company prior to this 
j rate being effective. 

l -I 
l 

I 
I 
I 
\ 

(b) 

(c) 

(d) 

.(e) 

(f) 

(g) 

(h) 

.Service under this special rate shall in no way · . 
affect the customer ' s obligations under "General · 
ServiceRate" when applicable. 

. . 

If, for any reason, the customer fails to qualify 
. for this rate, either temporarily or permanently, 
the Company shall have the right to suspend or 
cancel service under this rat~ and to apply the 

· appropriate rate. · 

For purposes of compUting char~es, the months named 
in this iate are the regular monthly meter reading ~ 
periods ending in each named month. · · 

The Standard Rule$ . and Regulations of the Company 
·shall apply. 

· Al-l gas . measured at pressures higher than low 
pressure distribution pressures shall be corrected 
to ·.a base pressure of 14.65 pounds flo . .q:l,la · nch. _ 

C H E C ' (F . ...._ 6 
k • r & - u -~.J 1 

PUBLIC SERVICE COrl ~.f.d.$10~; J Not available for ~esale. 

~ ~f!:~ l! 1' .. ~~-----------~ 

hall . 
.I 

~ATE OF ISSUE~~~~~~~~1~9-7-4~- DATE EFFECTIVE. __ ~F~e~b~ru~,a~r~y~l~9~·~19~7~4~--­

ISSUED BY·--~----~~~~~~--~-----TI~LE~--~s~~~, r~·~ce~t~a~r~y~---------------------

Issued by 
Ca..se No .. 

.of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
·Febr yary 19 , JQ /4 



Form tor filing ,Rate Sched~les For Irvington,Kentucky and environ 
Co~~unity, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 1 
-----------------------

_2_n_d_R_e_v_i_s_e_d __ SHEET NO • __ 4 __ 

VALLEY GAS, INC. CANCELL~NG P.S.C. NO. 1 
WAme of Issuing Corporation· ------

1st Revised SHEET NO. · 4 ---------------- -------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RESIDENTIAL AIR CONDITIONING SERVICE RATE PER UNIT 

Special Provisions: 

(a) A special application form shall be signed by the 
customer and approved by the Company prior to this 
rate being effective. 

(b) Service under this special rate shall in no way 
affect the customer's obligations under "General 
Service Rate" when applicable. 

(c) If, for any reason, the customer fails to qualify 
for this rate, either temporarily or permanently, 
the Company shall have the right to suspend or 
cancel service under this rate and to apply the 
appropriate rate. 

(d) For purposes of computing charges, the months named 
in this rate are the regular monthly meter reading 
periods ending in each named month. 

(e) The Standard Rules and Regulations of the Company 
shall apply. 

(f) All gas measured at pressures higher than low 
pressure distribution pressures shall be corrected 
to a base pressure of 14.65 pounds per RUare · nc~ ~· 

. 
(g) Not available for resale. 

(h) Reconnection charge shall 

I PUBLIC SERVICE ::o -,. . (" 
~ 

.TE OF ISSUE 31, 1974 DATE EFFECTIVE August l , 

ISSUED BY L . K.Kasey TIX.LE Secretarz 
er 

Issued by ~n Order of the Public Service Commission 
·Case No. dated Jull 31 2 1974 • 

1974 

o£ Ky. in 



.............. , ., 
---··-·-···--- ( I J 1) .... 

• ........ ...__ 
--····--f } ... 
- ... 

L AlA CONDITIONING SEA VIC 

f!dal Provialoaa: 

(a) A apec:ial application form aa.&ll be •i~Md by the aaatonutr, ... 
approvad by the ComJaDy pdor to tllla rate beina eftectlve. 

(~ Service Wlder tlaia apecial rate •hall la ao way affect tu aaatomer'a 
obUpUona ~r "Oeaeral Service &ate" when applicable. 

(ct If, for any reaeGa, U.e cu8tomer f&Ue .... Ufy for thh rate, 
eltller temporarily or permaaently, the com,.ay aball ~ve the 
riaht to Mapea4 or cancel aervice wader thh rate and to apply 
tbe approprlate rate. 

(., For purpoae of conapqtina d•araea, the month• aaiiUHI in thh rata 
are tile replar moathly meter readina perioch e...AU. la eacll 
named moatJa. 

(e) T e Staa .. r4 RW.• aa4 &eplatlc.a8 ol the ec.npaay ahall apply. 

(f) All pa meaa'ire4 at pre••" .... lll,Ur ta.aa low preaa.are 4iatri­
buUoa pre aa.are • ahall be correct•• to a baae preaaure ol 14. bS 
pound• per aquan inch abaol.ate. 

(a) Not available for reaale. 

(ta) ReconnectlOil curae aa.&ll be ••. 00 • 

• 
~ ' J 

loouod by authority ol XSPC Or ... r Mo. to79 .... t..i July z.().(ftA 

i 

--~r-~~~---.----~------------------------------------------------


